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AGENDA - DEEPHAVEN PLANNING COMMISSION

Date:

Tuesday, March 17, 2015
Location:
Deephaven Council Chambers, 20225 Cottagewood Road
Time:

7:00 p.m.
1. MINUTES OF January 27, 2014
2. PUBLIC HEARINGS
Variance request, Aulik and Associates, 4600 Linwood Circle – Request for a variance of the minimum required lake yard setback for the alteration/enclosure of an area under an existing non-conforming roof.

Section 1302.04(3) of the city ordinance requires a minimum lakeshore setback of one hundred (100) feet from the Ordinary High Water Level (OHWL) of Lake Minnetonka.  The requested lakeshore setback for the proposed alteration is ninety-four (94) feet.  A variance to encroach six (6) feet into the required lakeshore setback is being sought.

Variance requests, Landschute, 19940 Lakeview Avenue – Request for variances of the required front, east and west side and lake yard setbacks and to exceed the maximum permitted impervious surface area to construct a new single family home on an existing non-conforming footprint.

Section 1302.05(3) of the city ordinance requires a minimum front yard setback of thirty-five (35) feet from the front property line.  The requested front yard setback for the proposed single family home is twenty-two (22) feet.  A variance to encroach thirteen (13) feet into the required front yard setback is being sought.

Section 1302.05(3) of the city ordinance requires a minimum east side yard setback of ten (10) feet from the east property line.  The requested east side yard setback for the proposed single family home is six (6) feet.  A variance to encroach four (4) feet into the required east side yard setback is being sought.

Section 1302.05(3) of the city ordinance requires a minimum west side yard setback of fifteen (15) feet from the west property line.  The requested west side yard setback for the proposed single family home is six (6) feet.  A variance to encroach nine (9) feet into the required west side yard setback is being sought.

Section 1302.05(3) of the city ordinance requires a minimum lakeshore setback of one hundred (100) feet from the Ordinary High Water Level (OHWL) of Lake Minnetonka.  The requested lakeshore setback for the proposed single family home is ninety-five (95) feet.  A variance to encroach five (5) feet into the required lakeshore setback is being sought.

Section 1350.06(2)(a) of the city ordinance permits a maximum impervious surface area of 25%.  The proposed impervious surface area on the property would be 34.4%.  A variance to exceed the maximum impervious surface area by 9.4% is sought.

3. NEW BUSINESS

Interview Candidates to fill upcoming Planning Commission vacancies
Present Certificates of Appreciation to Outgoing Planning Commission Members

4. LIAISON REPORT

5. ADJOURN
Next Council Meeting – Monday, April 6, 2015
Next Planning Commission Meeting – Tuesday, April 21, 2015
